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Peesent: Honorable....... . ... REGEARD F, HARRIS SN 17 /7%

The People of the State of Cdlifornia,
Plaintiff,

T8,

THEOMAS LEON KAYLOR . CONFICTED oF . Misdemeanor, Viol,
Sec, 192.3(b) P. C.

Defendant, -

The district attorney., with the defendant .. Thomas. Leon Keylor

aitd.. WIER_ counsel,.._ A, _Hugo Bearson e e s 2 e oo oo oo
cante info court,

The defendanr. . W3S eIy AR fOPMT Ty 2y court of the. .. Information
fled aganst AW onthe._ Bth davoi ... Apyil . .
by the. District Attorney

chargingBIM______zith the erime of. £elony . e e to TES
Viol. Sec. 192.3(a) P, C,, four gounts, and Viol. Sec, 23101 V, C.
 three counts

comuiited on the ... 680 .. comeeetay of. . November . 9 61
On May. 9,.1966.Counts II, ITL, IV, V, VI_and VIL wers dismissed
in the interest of justice and Count T was reduced to misdemeanor
manslaughter, Viol. Sec .. 192.3(b) P. C.

DI arraimmizent and plea of 8911ty and prob ation was granted on
Jane 20, 1966 for five yoars with certain terms and o onditions and
it now eppearing that this probation has _been violated, the matter
fnx mmsenns ~teielond theverdiot 8f s v ottt s s n e e - =Areaf=Was duly set
=zrtoadzthis date for hearing the evidence regarding violation.
of probatlon and the defendent appeared in person and with counsel

A Higo Pearson, and after Rearing tho svidence the oour® Tinds orat

the terms and conditions of probation bave been violated to wit: he
drove an automobilg while Jheslicense was -Auspanded and uged intoxica-
ing beverages and. thereforse. probation 15 hereby ravoked.

h

WAS . then ushed if... 8. .. Jiad @iy hegal cazese fo showe Tliv gedenrent-shonhi-not

be pronounced against_. 238 5o wonich difendant.. XeRLied he had none

And no sufficicnt couse being shown or appearing to the court, thereupon the court
renders its judgment:—

Cowdery's Forn No. 376—COMMITMENT TO COUNTY JAIL, (P, C. Sccs, 1215, 1213.)
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Fresent: Honorable... RICHARD F. HARRIS Tudge.

v

The People of the State of California,
Plaintiff, )

'8,

THOMAS LEON KAYLOR | CONVICTED OF Misiemeanor, Viol.
\ Sec, 192,3(b) P. G.

Defendant,

The district attorney, with the defendunt...... Thomas. Leon Kaylor

and....8L80__counsel,... A, Hugo Bearsou.
cawwe into court.

The defendant.... W28 _ ity tuforued Iy the court of the.... tnformation -
Jiled against.. hin on the %1 S dayof...... April L1966,
by the District Attorney

rlmrgmgw.l?.i-..r.'?. .............. with the erime of LLekony . L o wik
 Viol. Sec. 192.3(a) P. C,, four counts, and Viol Sec . 23101 Y. C,

commmitted on the ....0%h day of ... November _ 19 6?

nMay 9, 1966 . Counts IT, IIT, IV, V. VI and VII.were dismissed .
in the interest of Justice and Count I was reduced to misdemeanor

menslaughter Viol Sec., 192 3(b) P. C.

ol BLs L arreignment and plea ofBullty and probation was granted on .
June 20, 1966 for five years with certain terms and conditions and
it now appearing that fhis probation has been violated, the matter
fiteltmie] theverdiot Of Hmfres ttdo nnm e m memmme m=@osef=Has duly set
mzstoenisthls date for hearing the evidence regarding violation.
of probation and the defendant appeared in person and with counsel

A Hugo Pearson, and after hearing the evidence the court finds Yhat

the terms and conditions of Probation h ave been violated to wit: he

drove an_automobile while haslicense was. Aunspanded and .used intoxica-

Ing beverages and f e.prebatlon. is hereby revoked.. .. .. ...
The defendant Thomas Teon Kaylor

was then asked if..08. ... had any legal cause fo show why judginent should not

be pronounced against..... t}?“ﬁ ........ to which defendant... Xeptied he had none

And no sufficient cause being shown or appearing to the cotirt, thereupon the court
renders its judginent:—

Cowdery's Forn No. 375—COMMITMENT TO COUNTY JAIL, (P, C. Sccs, 1215, 1213.)




Ghai ’iﬁhl}m’ﬁh’, the said .. Thomas Leon Kaylor .. .. . —
.88 becn duly convicted in this court ot the crime of..V10Le Seg,. 192 3(b) P, C.
to wit-. misdemeanor manslanghter

3t Ghmprme @rhwh Ahmhgm’) aud E;:rm} that the suid

Thomas Leon Kaylor

he punished by imprismunent in the covnty

wdil the State of California, jor the tera of

The defeadent.. . Thomes Leon Kaylor =~

was e ethen o ndod o Bhe cistody of the choriF of said Coeety

Office of the County Clerk of the ?
County of... . ;}Sir.l.;g%. it e e (.

I, .. VERNICE THOMSEN Ceawrntycleel of the

County af. ... cuenlvweanlcfy clerl of e Superior

Conrt of the Stetc of Californinin and for svd Conwty il forcoy crtify the woithin aud fore-
guing to be o full, truwe, and corvect copy of the prdyment und sendoaes entered upon the iainvics

of suid court in the within cntitled casse, as apjeurs of recond iy afiiee,
Wlitness my hand and the scal of said court, this
2nd | | dayef ...March ... ... 1067 .
VERNICE THOMSEN .. ... e
Clore,
_.{'.:.,../L.Lé Pl e { (
De f»uty Cler

State of California, ]

County of .. _“_Kir}g_g w e e |

C'alijnr)u«z in und for the Counly of. .. “Kings e do Izcruhy rcrﬂfy the forqr]am(/
to he u full, true and corvect copy of the judgiacat and sentence cntered upon the winates of
safd court in Brewithin entitled ranse,

IPUTNESS ey Pond s 2vd , 9_\' of . March 1067

@ ®
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That Whetpas, the seid. . Thomas Leon Keylor . . . . ... .-
..... W8S bocn duly convicted in this court of the crime of...VA0Le..Seg.. 192.3(R) P,. C.
to wit:. Misdemeanor manslavghter .

At iz Therefoee Gedered, Adjudged, and Bereerd mor the said

Thomas Leou Kaylor

e e D¢ prntished by fmprizomnent in e coiotty

JEEOBS e it Hee State of Coliforiia, for o b af

The dofendent. . Thomes Leon Kaylow =~

was | e thev rewswsdad to Fhe cpstedy af the sheovidf of said Coraety

Office of the County Clerk of the
County of. ... .Kin.gs; e \

7. . VERNICE THOMSEN comd yehork of the

Comty of...... . Kings ... . . .. . cond ereaylcio clirk of the Superior
Court of the State of California in and for saod Coomty, die horeny cerdify the eoithin and fore-
going fo be a full, true, and correct copy of the fudepnent ard seiteace cnfercd upon the 1 fes
of said conrt in the within entitled cause, as appears of vecord inmy ofjice,
gt . N
Witness my hand and the scal of said court, this
2nd . day of . March ..., w67
VERNICE THOMSEN . . . e
C‘[l‘,"'\'.
( <

By ;—Z.&.‘,‘.};{L‘Lgﬁ S o V'./" {'(
Deputy Clerk,

Stute of California, !

S8
County of.... Kings !

7, Richard F. Harris, visitiag r,iq..fthe Superior Court of the Statv of
California in and for the Conniy of . Kings = . , do her by certifv the foregoing

to he a Jull, tree amd correct copy of the jedguinent and semtence entered npon the minutes of

suaid conrt in the within eantitled ranse, .
WITNESS my land this. .. 204 /. D. of ... March o 1067

(J, }yygfxfm’(ﬁ«a/ A< oo S .
@ ®




A the Sugerim: Gowt of e State of Califoruia

IN AND FOR THE

Uoongy of L EKINGS
The People of the State of Californie, )
Plaintiff,
S, 4

[

...JHOMAS LEON KAYLOR

Wammituent fo Jail

Gle Heople of the Siate of Gulifornia,
To the Sheriff of the County of....Xings .GREETING:
WHEREAS, the above named....Thomas Leon Kaylor

B3 been duly convicted in the S periar Court of the State of California in and for the

County of..... EIngs of the crime of V201, Sec, 192.3(b) P, G,

misdemeanor manslaughter

and judgment has been provounced against.. B phee he be punished by

imprisonment in the county jail of the Countyof ... Kings . ...

in the State of California, for the terin of.. 908 yoO&ar

v e et - e e e wewall of which appears to us of record. and &
I(Jhﬁl.d copy of the ]ua’qnu.ut being attached heveto oad inad. a part iereof :

Nﬂm @Iﬁﬁ g o Jonmanh @Bﬁ, the vaid sheriff of the County of
Kings - e tele and safely ecp ond fnprison the seid
Thomas Leon Kaylor

in the county jail of the said County of... Kings e s

for the term of ... .OBC JO&L o

wrsvsms ey SHAEE Of California,

and these fresents shall be your authority for the same. Herein fail not.

Hfitvess, Honorabl RIGHARD. E..BARRLS

Visiting Judye of the Svperior Court of the State of California in and

for the County of KIRES . oo,
this.... 204, ___day of.. March 19 67 .

Aftest my haind and scol of said Superior Court the day and year
last above written.

VERNICE THOMSEN

{ A ) -, s
By 7 ’/'7////1{/ L -’f{f-’{/ <

Deputy Clork.
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John G, O'Rourke

District Attorney

County of Kings

Courthouse

Hanford, California

Telephone: 584-3331
Ext. 381

VEPUTY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
FOR THE COUNTY OF KINGS

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff HAY(
No. #2880

INFORMATION

THOMAS LEON KAYLOR,

)

(

)

(

)

Vs, (
)

(

)

Defendant (
)

The District Attorney of the County of Kings hereby accuses
THOMAS LEON KAYLOR of a felonv, to wit, violation of Section 192(3)(a)
of the Penal Code of the State of California, four counts, and
violation of Seection 23101 of the Vehicle Code of the State of
California, three counts, as follows:

COUNT I

The said defendant, THOMAS LEON KAYLOR, on or about the 6th
day of November, 1965, at Avenal Cutoff, Avenal Judicial District,
County of Kings, State of California, did unlawfully kill, without
malice, Gerald Eugene Kline while driving a vehicle and in the
commission of an unlawful act, not amounting to a felony, with gross
negligence,

COUNT IT

FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE OF THE SAME CLASS OF CRIMES AND OFFENSES AS THE CHARGE SET
FORTH ABOVE, the said defendant, at the time and place aforesaid,

did unlawfully kill, without malice, Linda Kline while driving a

~1-
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vehicle and in the commission of an unlawful act, not amounting to
a felony, with gross negligence.
COUNT IIIT

FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE OF THE SAME CLASS OF CRIMES AND OFFENSES AS THE CHARGE SET
FORTH ABOVE, the said defendant, at the time and place aforesaid,
did unlawfully kill, without malice, Robbin Kline while driving a
vehicle and in the commission of an unlawful act, not amounting to
a felony, with gross negligence,
“ COUNT IV

FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFTERENT
OFFENSE OF THE SAME CLASS OF CRIMES AND OFFENSES AS THE CHARGE SET
FORTH ABOVE, the said defendant, at the time and place aforesaid,
did unlawfully kill, without malice, James Hamilton while driving
a vehicle and in the commission of an unlawful act, not amounting to
a felony, with gross negligence,

COUNT V

FOR A TURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE FROM, BUT CONNECTED IN ITS COMMISSION WITH THE CHARGE SET
FORTH ABOVE, the said defendant, at the time and place aforesaid,
did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously drive a vehicle while
under the influence of intoxicating liquor, and in sc driving did
an act forbidden by law, which act proximately caused bodily injury
to Larry Junior Jones,

COUNT VI

FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE FROM, BUT CONNECTED IN ITS COMMISSION WITH THE CHARGE SET
FORTH ABOVE, the said defendant, at the time and place aforesaid,
did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously drive a vehicle while
under the influence of intoxicating liquor and in so driving did
an act forbidden by law, which act proximately caused bodily injury

to Jerry Lynn Kline.
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COUNT VIT

FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE FROM, BUT CONNECTED IN ITS COMMISSION WITH THE CHARGE SET
FORTH ABOVE, the said defendant, at the time and place aforesaid,
did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously drive a vehicle while
under the influence of intoxicating liquor and in so driving did
an act forbidden by law, which act proximately caused bodily injury
to Paul Kline.

Dated this 5th day of April, 1966,

A
) 574;U0vv«14u
Jgﬁg G. OTROURKE
D

strict Attorney

\
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¢ ®  FILED”

I the Justice Court APR 5 1966
Judirial Bistrigy -'4"

DEPUTY

AVRNAL
oty of . S0 , State of Galiforia

The People of the State of California
Plaintiff
vs.

THOMAS LEON KAYLOR, Complaint--Crimival

H2T/

Defendant........

J

H.L, Grisso of California Highway Patrol

i the County of. Kings . State of California, being first duly sworn, makes
complaint and deposes and says, that..... on. information and belief (Wilson)
Yoin_._Avenal Judicial Digtrict
County of. Xings State of California, on. or about the
O3B0 day of November 1965, and before the filing of this
complaint, the crime of.. FELONY, Lo wit, violation of Section 192(3)(=)
of..the. Penal Code of the State of Californis, L counts and violation .
A R A R R N
As___now in the County of. Kings as follows, to wit:
The said. THOMAS..LEON_KAYLOR
at the time aforesaid, and at. S/B.Avenal cut-off (CR), Avenal Judicial Dist?ict,

inthe Cowunty of- Kings and State aforesaid,

COUNT I
did unlawfully kill, without malice, Gerald Eugene Kline while
driving a vehicle and in the commission of an unlawful act, not
emounting to a felony, with gross negligence,

COUNT II
FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE OF THE SAME CLASS OF CRIMES AND OFFENSES AS THE CHARGE
SET FORTH ABOVE, the said defendan®, at the time and place
aforesaid, did unlawfully kill, without malice, Linda Kline
while driving a vehicle and in the commission of an unlawful
act, not amounting to a felony, with gross negligence,

COUNT III
FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT

GOF OF THE, SAME. CLASS. OF, CRJ
all of whicl is contrary to the statute in such cases made and provided, and again
and dignity of the people of the State of California.

aforesaid, did unlawfully kill, without malice Robbin Kline
while driving a vehicle and in the commission of an unlaw-
ful act, not amounting to a felony, with gross negligence,

COUNT IV
FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE OF THE SAME CLASS OF CRIMES AND OFFENSES AS THE CHARGE
SET FORTH ABOVE, the said defendant, at the time and place
aforesaid, did unlawfully kill, without malice James Hamilton
while driving a vehicle and in the commission of an unlawful
act, not amounting to a felony, with gross negligence,

COUNT V
FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE FROM, BUT CONNECTED IN ITS COMMISSION WITH THE CHARGE
SET FORTH ABOVE, the seid defendant, at the time and place
aforesaid, did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously drive a
vehicle while under the influence of intoxicating ligquor, and
in so driving did an act forbidden by law, which act proximately
caused bodily injury to Larry Junior Jones,

COUNT VI
FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE FROM, BUT CONNECTED IN ITS COMMISSION WITH THE CHARGE
SET FORTH ABOVE, the said defendant, at the time and place
aforesaid, did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously drive a
vehicle while under the influence of intoxicating liquor, and
in so driving did an act forbidden by law, which act proximately
caused bodily injury to Jerry Lymn Kline,

COUNT VII
FOR A FURTHER AND SEPARATE CAUSE OF ACTION, BEING A DIFFERENT
OFFENSE FROM, BUT CONNECTED IN ITS COMMISSION WITH THE CHARGE
SET FORTH ABOVE, the said defendant, at the time and place
aforesaid, did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously drive a
vehicle while under the influence of intoxicating liquor, and
in so driving did an act forbidden by law, which act proximately
caused bodily injury to Paul Kline,




